issue price of  ₹384/- per equity share (including a premium of ₹374/-); and

- up to 5,00,000 Warrants (convertible into equal number of equity shares) of face

value ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of  ₹384/- per Warrant

(including a premium of ₹374/-) (‘Convertible Warrants/ Warrants’)

tothe Subscriber(s)/ Proposed Allottee(s) belonging to Promoters and Non-

promotercategories.

c.   The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel/Senior

Management of the issuer to subscribe to the offer

Mr. Sanjay S. Shah, Managing Director and Promoter and Mr. Aarsh S. Shah Joint

Managing Director and Promoter of the Company intend to subscribe to the

ConvertibleWarrants. No other Equity Shares and convertible Warrantsare being

offered to any other Promoter and Promoter Group, Directors or Key Managerial

Personnel.

d. The Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of the Equity

shares and convertible Warrantsis as follows:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre issue No.

of Shares

Pre-Issue

%

Post issue

No. of

Shares

Post

Issue %

A. Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a. Individual 11561043 54.15 11761043 52.86

b. Others HUF - - - -

c. Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 11561043 54.15 11761043 52.86

2 Foreign - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Total Promoter

Shareholding A=

(A)(1) + (A)(2)

11561043 54.15 11761043 52.86

B. Non-Promoter Group

1 Institutions

a. Institutional Investors

Domestic

- - - -

Sr.

No.

Category Pre issue No.

of Shares

Pre-Issue

%

Post issue

No. of

Shares

Post

Issue %

b. Institutional Investors

Foreign

2996333 14.03 2996333 13.47

c. Alternate Investment

Fund

2309910 10.82 2309910 10.38

 Sub- Total B (1) 5306243 24.85 5306243 23.85

2 Non- Institutions

a. Individuals / Directors

/KMP

3192363 14.95 3292363 14.80

b. Bodies Corporate&

LLP

617253 2.89 1217253 5.47

c. HUF 270041 1.27 270041 1.21

d. Other (Including NRIs,

Clearing Member,

Foreign Nationals and

Trusts)

402967 1.89 402967 1.81

  Sub- Total B (2) 4482624 21.00 5182624 23.29

  Total Public

Shareholding B=

(B)(1) + (B)(2)

9788867 45.85 10488867 47.14

  Total A+B 21349910 100.00 22249910 100.00

Notes:

1. The Pre-preferential shareholding pattern is as on September 30, 2023.

2. The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company

assuming post issuance of equity shares on fully diluted basis and that all the

warrants are exercised and assuming that holding of all other shareholders

shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the pre

issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

e. The Time within which preferential issue shall be completed

As required under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall

complete the allotment of Equity Shares and Convertible Warrantson or before the

expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution(s) by